REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE
MODELING SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA
Tuesday, October 14, 2008 – 1:30 to 4:30 PM
FDOT District 4 Offices, Fort Lauderdale
D4-DO3, Executive Conference Room
I. Call to Order and Introductions (Wilson Fernandez)
II. Approval of August 4th Meeting Minutes (Wilson Fernandez)
III. Subsequent Socioeconomic Assumptions/Revisions (Srin Varanasi)

networks
August 4, 2008 Corradino 14
SERPM HOT Lane & Facility Type Codes
August 4, 2008 Corradino 15
Changes in PROFILE.MAS  (&HOVUSE Parameter)
&HOVUSE HOV Usage Flag
4
• Parameter value of “4” is used in TOD model so that
2 or 3+ carpools can use different HOV facilities and skims.
The FTC2 of 81 facilities will have 2+ carpools, whereas
FTC2 of 82 facilities will have only 3+ carpools.
• Parameter value of “2” is used in 24-Hour model so that
2 or 3+ carpools can use same HOV facilities and skims.
The FTC2 of 81 and/or 82 facilities will have 2+ carpools.
• Parameter values of 1 and 3 (not used in model) are for non-HOV
assignment and HOV assignment for 3+ carpools only, respectively.
August 4, 2008 Corradino 16
HOT Lanes Method
• Implemented with SERPM6.5 (TOD Version)
Framework
• Model seeks equilibrium of impedance (time and
time equivalent of the toll)
• Better flow of traffic in HOT lanes
• 3+ person carpools are not accessed tolls
• 2-person carpools and drive alone are assessed tolls
• Value of time was calibrated in the toll model
August 4, 2008 Corradino 17
Toll Calculation
• Function of the V/C on
the managed lanes
• Logit function
• Several toll ranges
explored
• Final toll rate ranged
between $.12 and $0.25
per mile
August 4, 2008 Corradino 18
SERPM65 HOT Test Network
4
August 4, 2008 Corradino 19
SERPM65
HOT Test:
Loadings
(1)
HOT Lane (NB) GP Lane (NB)
August 4, 2008 Corradino 20
SERPM65
HOT Test:
Loadings
(2)
HOV3+ Lane (NB) GP Lane (NB)
August 4, 2008 Corradino 21
SERPM65
HOT Test:
Loadings
(3)
HOV2+ Lane (SB) GP Lane (SB)
August 4, 2008 Corradino 22
Few Notes
• SERPM65 Managed lane modeling process
has consistency in model steps to treat toll
related costs